CONTENTION OF SUPERING BE	County of El Dorado					330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
File #:	10-1294	4	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	12/1/2010			In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	1/4/201	1		Final action:	1/4/2011	
Title:	Department of Human Services recommending the Board authorize the Chairman to sign Agreement for Services 268-S1111 with Family Connections El Dorado, Inc., in the amount of \$185,000 for the term February 1, 2011 through January 31, 2014 to provide therapeutic counseling and equine-assisted services, classes on parenting skills and other related services for clients of the Department of Human Services (DHS) on an "as requested" basis.					
	FUNDING: 85% Federal/State Social Services Allocation with 15% County match. This annual Federal/State Social Services allocation is expected to be ongoing.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Blue Route Family Connections El Dorado 268-S1111, 2. Family Connections El Dorado 268-S1111					
Date	Ver. Ac	ction By		Act	ion	Result
1/4/2011	1 Bo	oard of S	Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass